The property is currently improved with two radio broadcast 

towers1 with the remaining area consisting primarily of forested areas and the floodplain of 

Sugar Creek which borders the property to the northeast.  The Applicant intends to redevelop the 

Subject Property for a one hundred and two (102) single family attached condominium and 

associated amenities, including trails, a dog park, and pocket parks (“Proposed Development”).   

The Proposed Development is preserving a large portion of site area as enhanced open space, 

including natural woodland and vegetation adjacent to Sugar Creek.